
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1236
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2012
AGREEMENT BETWEEN INDIA AND JAPAN
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Japan have entered into any agreement for cooperation in the fields of rare earths, etc;

(b) if so, the details thereof, agreement-wise; and

(c) the benefits to be accrued as a result thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (SHRI V.
NARAYANASAMY) :

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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